COVER SHEET FORWARDING ASSIGNMENT OR OTHER CONVEYANCE FOR RECORDING

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Fax N	Number: 703.306.5995	
Dear	Sir:	
	Please record the attached original docume	ent:
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(s):	Gary Robert Burg Malcolm George Marshall
2.	Name and address of receiving party:	The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 1144 East Market Street Akron, OH 44316
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
		Merger
	Security Agreement	Change of Name
	Other	
	Execution Date(s):	January 6, 1999
4.	Application number;	09/857,552
	Patent number:	Filed: June 5, 2001
		Issued:
declara	If this document is being filed together with tion for the application being filed is:	a new application, the execution date of the

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Roger D. Emerson, Esq. c/o Bruce J. Hendricks, Esq. The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 1144 East Market Street Akron, OH 44316

597485.1

2

6.	Total number	of applications and paten	ts involved:	1
7.	Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h):	\$	40.00
		A check in the amount of Assignment is enclosed.	f \$40.00, which includes the fee for recording	; the
	\boxtimes	Please charge deposit acc the recording fee.	count 07-1725 in the amount of \$40.00 to cov	er
8. numbe	Please charge er 07-1725.	any additional fees due, or	r credit any overpayment to deposit account	
9,	Statement and	signature:		
any ati	To the best of eached copy is a	my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original o	the foregoing information is true and correct locument.	and
			Respectfully submitted,	
			BROUSE McDOWELL	
Date	2-30-04		Horto M. Barre	
Date			Heather M. Barnes, Esq. Reg. No. 43,189	
		(330) 535-5711	388 South Main Street, Suite #500	
Fax No). !	(330) 253-8601	Akron, Ohio 44311-4407	
Total n	umber of pages	comprising cover sheet:		2

WITNESS WITNESS

NO.937 —	⁻р.з —	— — — -
	1065	5 005

	0			Docker 140DN1999001
				Serial No.
				Filed
		ASS	IGNMENT	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	WHEREAS,WE_	<u>Gary Robem Burg. M</u>	alcolm George Marshall	
of _3	1205 Waterford Avenue, Can	ton. Ohio 44708 US. 122	Apple Drive, Wadsworth (Ohio 44281 have invented certain
	STATES IN PAIRODER	NUKEW MOST ANTS T	T (177) (177) (177)	
and o The	described in a patent applica United States of America, I ntion described therein and h	tion executed the $6\frac{4}{2}$ being owner(s) of all right to converse full right to converse.	day of <u>Januauu</u> , ght, title and interest in and by the entire interest both lee	19 99 by the undersigned for filing in to said application and in and to any all and equitable herein assigned; and
of O	hio (assignee) is desirous or ibed therein and any and all	DOYEAR TIRE & RUB! If acquiring the entire rig patents to be obtained the	BER COMPANY, of Akron, the title and interest in and interest in and interest in and interefor, all as hereinafter set	Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State to said application and said invention forth:
under title a therec includ title a upon s be file	NOW. THEREFORE, signed does (do) hereby sell, and interest in and to said invertified in and to the aforest ing the right to file said foreind interest in and to any and said invention or inventions and upon said invention or investing authority to issue any sell.	in consideration of go- assign, transfer and set of ention or inventions, as of aid application; and in a gn applications under the all patents or reissues of and any divisional, conti- ntions in this or any fore- and all patents on said	od and valuable consideration of and valuable consideration of the aforesaid application filed in a provisions of the Internation extensions thereof to be of extension, continuation-in-particular country; and the undersign application or applications of applications of applications of the undersign country; and the undersign applications of applications of applications of the undersign of applications of applications of applications of applications of the undersign application applications of the undersign application applications of the undersign applications of the un	on received by the undersigned, the enteressors and assigns, the entire right, plication, in any form or embodiment in any foreign country based thereon, and Convention; also the entire right, btained in this or any foreign country or substitute applications which may med hereby authorize(s) and request(s) o said assignce or its successors and
and oth papers the ass of limi	The undersigned further a patent applications in this and to perform all other lay ignee may deem necessary of tation, the following acts:	agree(s) to execute all di or any foreign country re vful acts without further r desirable to make this	visional, continuing, substined to said application or in consideration, but without a Assignment fully effective in the said of the said	ute, improvement, extension, reissue invention and to sign all other lawful expense to myself (ourselves), which acluding by way of example, but not
(1)	Prompt execution of all	Insuffet and con-		equired or deemed advisable by the patent relating to the subject matter
(2)	To co-operate to the best and the giving of testimon invention or improvement	of my (our) ability in the v in interference, opposit , applications or patents	execution of all lawful doction, nullification or infringer or any of them,	uments, the production of evidence, ment proceedings involving the said
the abov				the serial number and filing date of
after his	IN WITNESS WHEREOR (their) signature(s).	, the undersigned has (ha	ve) hereunto set his (their) h	and(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) set
LALOLO WITNI	rich K. Franker (L.S	Stay Gle	et Sug 1 t.	106
WITN	164 K. Asserber ac	(Gary Rob	Zenal Mush	<u> 1999</u> <u> </u>
WITNE	σ ε)	Seorge Marshall	19
WITNE	ле)		19
WITNE)		
			·	19
WITNE	SS			19

State of <u>Ohio</u>					0.937 TP.47
)	I		
County	. ofSummi) \$5 i⊑)			
On this _1	<u>6.44</u> day of	January		an	
Gary Robert Burg. N	Malcolm George	Marshall		before	me personally appea
to me personally known of same as his (their)	wn, and known to	me to be the pe	rson(s) who signed the	foregoing assignment, and a	-1
		ц. 	_ Frederi	& K. Facker	eknowiedge the sign
State of)	\	Notary Public FREDERIC	K & LACHER Asser
	of) SS:		Notar	y Pu⊝ho Sizi⊊ os Or
On this	day.of		, 19		ilssion jūs no Diplrati
					ne personally appear
to me personally know of same as his (their)	n, and known to	me to be the per	son(s) who signed the f	oregoing assignment, and ac	
		·		Boods appenment, and ac	knowledge the signi
State of)		Notary Public	
 0	of	_)			
On this	day of				
			, 19	, before m	e personally appeare
to me personally known of same as his (their) f	1, and known to m	ie to be the perso	on(s) who signed the fo	regoing assignment, and ack	manufada da
			<u> </u>	er G mar-g-mater, and dek	mowiedge the signin
State of	<u> </u>)		Notary Public	
	·	_)			
On this	day of	•		, before me	
			, 19	before me	personally appeared
State of) }		Notary Public	
of _)			
On this	day of		, 19	before me	
					personally anneared
to me personally known,	and known to me	In he the person	(a) nuls = -3;		personally appeared
to me personally known, of same as his (their) fre	and known to me e act and dee d.	to be the person	(s) who signed the fore	going assignment, and acknowledge	personally appeared wledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free	and known to me e act and de ed.	to be the person	(s) who signed the fore	going assignment, and ackno	personally appeared owledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free	and known to me e act and deed.	to be the person	(s) who signed the fore	going assignment, and acknow	personally appeared Owledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free	and known to me e act and deed.	to be the person SS;		going assignment, and acknown	personally appeared owledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free	and known to me e act and deed.	to be the person SS;	(s) who signed the fore	going assignment, and acknown	owledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of of On this	and known to me e act and deed. day of	to be the person	, 19.	going assignment, and acknowledge of the Notary Public	owledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of of On this	and known to me e act and deed. day of	to be the person	, 19.	going assignment, and acknown	owledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of of On this to me personally known, a of same as his (their) free	and known to me e act and deed. day of day of act and deed.	to be the person	s) who signed the foreg	going assignment, and acknowledge of the Notary Public	owledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of of On this to me personally known, a of same as his (their) free State of	and known to me e act and deed. day of and known to me to act and deed.	to be the person	s) who signed the foreg	poing assignment, and acknown Public Defore me public assignment, and acknown poing assignment.	owledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of of On this to me personally known, a of same as his (their) free State of of	and known to me e act and deed. day of and known to me to act and deed.	SS:	s) who signed the foreg	Notary Public before me p oing assignment, and acknown	owledge the signing ersonally appeared wledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of of On this to me personally known, a of same as his (their) free State of of	and known to me e act and deed. day of and known to me to act and deed.	SS:	s) who signed the foreg	Notary Public before me p oing assignment, and acknown	owledge the signing ersonally appeared wledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of of On this to me personally known, a of same as his (their) free State of of On this	and known to me e act and deed. day of ind known to me to act and deed.) act and deed.	SS:	s) who signed the foreg	Notary Public before me poing assignment, and acknown assignment, and acknown	owledge the signing ersonally appeared wledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of of On this to me personally known, a of same as his (their) free State of of On this	and known to me e act and deed. day of ind known to me to act and deed.) act and deed.	SS:	s) who signed the foreg	Notary Public before me p oing assignment, and acknown	owledge the signing ersonally appeared wledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of of On this to me personally known, a of same as his (their) free State of of On this to me personally known, an of same as his (their) free and of same as his (their)	and known to me e act and deed. day of and known to me to act and deed.	SS:	s) who signed the foreg	Notary Public	owledge the signing ersonally appeared wledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of	and known to me e act and deed. day of and known to me to act and deed.	SS:	s) who signed the foreg	Notary Public before me poing assignment, and acknown assignment, and acknown	owledge the signing ersonally appeared wledge the signing
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of of On this to me personally known, a of same as his (their) free State of of On this to me personally known, an of same as his (their) free and of same as his (their)	and known to me e act and deed. day of and known to me to act and deed. day of day of day of day of act and deed.	SS: be the person(s) SS:	, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, No signed the forego	Notary Public before me poing assignment, and acknown of the public me period of the public me period of the peri	ersonally appeared wledge the signing rsonally appeared
to me personally known, of same as his (their) free State of	and known to me e act and deed. day of and known to me to act and deed. day of day of day of day of	SS: be the person(s) SS:	, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, N	Notary Public before me poing assignment, and acknown assignment, and acknown before me pering assignment, and acknown assignment, and acknown assignment, and acknown before me pering assignment, and acknown before me pering assignment.	ersonally appeared wledge the signing rsonally appeared wledge the signing